FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) RECORDA	TION FORM	06-02-1999	VT OF COMMERCE			
= 10 99	ATENTS		nd Trademark Office CRC-113			
Tab settings⇔⇔∇	v rademarks: Plea	101054591				
Name of conveying party(ies):  Veris Industries, Inc.	2.	Name and address of receiving				
vens industries, inc.		vens industries LLC				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	es ⊠ No	Internal Address:				
3. Nature of conveyance:						
		Street Address: 10831 S.W. C	Cascade Boulevard			
Security Agreement Change o	f Name					
Other		City: Portland State:	Oregon Zip: 97223			
Execution Date: May 20, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
Application number(s) or patent number(s): See Attached Sheet.						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: N/A						
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)				
Additiona	I numbers attached	d? ⊠ Yes □ No				
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents shou be mailed:</li></ol>	6.	Total number of applications and Involved:	patents 12			
Name: Square D Company	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ \$315			
Internal Address: Intellectual Property		Enclosed				
Department		Authorized to be charged to	deposit account			
Street Address: 1415 S. Roselle Road	8.	Deposit account number: 19-3875 (CRC-113)				
City: Palatine State: IL Zip: 600	67	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if pa	aying by deposit account)			
6/02/1999 HTH0I1 00000017 193875 5502374 DC	O NOT USE THIS	SSPACE				
1 FC:381 480.00 CH						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
Larry I. Golden	1201-	Nordella	May 2 <b>5</b> . 1999			
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, att	Signatur achments, and d		Date			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Box Assignments, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335

Washington, D.C. 20231

## Schedule 1

COUNTRY	TITLE	SERIAL NO. OR REGISTRATION NO.	FILING DATE	ISSUE DATE
U.S.	Current Sensors	5,502,374	9-2-94	3-26-96
		(		
U.S.	Combination Current Sensor and Relay	5,808,846	7-11-95	9-15-98
U.S.	Current Status Circuit for a Variable Frequency Motor	5,705,989	7-19-96	1-6-98
U.S.	Humidity Sensor	5,844,138	3-7-97	12-1-98
U.S.	Differential Pressure Transducer	09/034,976	3-4-98	
U.S.	Three-Phase Electrical Power Measurement System	09/110,634	7-6-98	
U.S.	Combination Current Sensor and Relay (continuation of Ser. #08/500,522 filed 7-11-95)	09/057,730	4-8-98	
CANADA	Three-Phase Electrical Power Measurement System	2,243,226	7-15-98	
Ü.S.	Humidity Sensor (divisional patent application of Ser. #08/813,249 filed 3-7-97)	09/137,555	8-20-98	
U.S.	Inline Combination Current Sensor and Relay			
U.S.	Combination Current Sensor Relay Housing (Version I) (Design Patent)	29/100,962	2-19-99	
U.S. Design	Combination Current Sensor Relay Housing (Version II) (Design Patent)	29/100,812	2-19-99	
U.S.	Combination Current Sensor and Relay (divisional application of 09/057,730 filed 4-8-98)	09/264,367	3-8-99	

1

PATENT REEL: 009980 FRAME: 0226

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration paid, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Veris Industries, Inc., an Oregon corporation (the "Assignor") hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Veris Industries LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives (collectively the "Assignee"), all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in the United States Patents and Patent Applications listed on Schedule 1 hereto, and in and to such patents and applications and all divisional, continuing, continuation-inpart, improvements, extensions, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed on any of the inventions disclosed in those patents or applications in the United States of America and all foreign countries; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued on such inventions in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including, without limitation, the right to apply for patent rights in each country and all rights to priority, and including all rights to sue and recover for past infringement of such patents, patent applications and the inventions disclosed therein.

Assignor agrees that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for such inventions in Assignee's own name and when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of Assignee, Assignor agrees promptly to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment by (i) executing, and agreeing to execute, all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, improvements, continuation patent application, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such inventions, (ii) by executing all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other documents, (iii) by communicating to Assignee all facts known to Assignor relating to such inventions and the history thereof, and (iv) generally by doing everything possible which Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for such inventions and for vesting title to such inventions and all applications for patents on such inventions in Assignee.

Assignor covenants with Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to any third party by Assignor and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed and delivered this Assignment as of May 20, 1999.

Veris Industries, Inc.

By: Kent J. Holce

Title: Chief Executive Officer

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/28/1999 REEL: 009980 FRAME: 0227